## Denning Town Board Business Meeting Agenda

November 7<sup>th</sup>, 2018



Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance.

Public Hearing for the 2019 Budget.

Reading of last Months' Minutes

## Order of Business:

- Correspondence
- Department Reports
- > Authorization to sign contract with Chazen Corp. Sundown Stream Project
- Adoption of 2019 Budget
- > Resolution No. 45 of 2018; 2019 Budget Adoption, Rescinding L.L. No. 2 of 2018

SUPERVISOR COMMENTS

BOARD COMMENTS

PUBLIC COMMENTS

ADJOURNMENT

Next Meetings:

Town Board Meeting at the Denning Town Hall **6**:00 PM Tuesday, November 13<sup>th</sup>, 2018

Business Meeting at the Denning Town Hall 6:00 PM Tuesday December 4<sup>th</sup>, 2018

The website is: www.denning.us The public may now correspond with the Town of Denning at any of these e-mail addresses: townhall@denning.us supervisor@denning.us highway @denning.us townclerk@denning.us Denning Town Board Meeting November 7<sup>th</sup>, 2018 Resolution No. 45 of 2018

**WHEREAS**, the Town of Denning Town Board has fulfilled its financial obligations, by adopting the 2019 Town of Denning Budget and

WHEREAS SAID Budget is under the allowable Tax Cap, and

**WHEREAS** a PUBLIC HEARING was held on Tuesday, August 9th, 2018 regarding Local Law No. 2 of 2018, and

WHEREAS any and all interested person(s) where heard, and

**WHEREAS** Resolution No. 41 of 2018 was adopted by the Town of Denning Town Board titled: Local Law No. 2 of 2018, The Override of the Tax Levy Limit.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Town of Denning Town Board HEREBY adopted and approved the 2019 Town of Denning Budget, which is under the Tax Cap.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that the Town of Denning Town Board **HEREBY RESCINDS** Resolution No. 41 of 2018, adopting Local Law No. 2 of 2018, **THEREBY RESCINDING SAID** law.

**Whereupon**, the Resolution was put to a vote, recorded as follows: Motion to adopt and approve by Councilman Mike Dean, 2<sup>nd</sup> by Councilman Gregory Vurckio. Roll Call Vote: Councilman Mike Dean AYE Councilman Paul Schoonmaker AYE Councilman Kevin Smith AYE Councilman Gregory Vurckio AYE Supervisor David Brooks AYE Motion carried following a unanimous roll call vote.